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DESCRIPCION MODELO / MODEL OVERVIEW

Protecci6n solar y persianas / sun protection and roller shutter

s onro”
Cortina de aluminio s_onro® / curtain out of aluminium
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DESCRIPCION DEL PRODUCTO / PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Proteccidn solar, fabricado de un rollo de aluminio formada, doble pared de aluminic para alta estabilidad. Total oscuridad

en posicidn cerrada y alta transparencia en posicion abierta, con ranuras da luz y ventilacidn, de alla proteccidn solar que reducen
la temperatura de 10° a 15° Las laminas estan sujetas con tapones laterales de modo que no &s posible ningdn movimiento lateral.
Sun protection and roller shutter made of roller-shaped, double walled aluminium lamelllars with high stability

Darkness in closed position, high transparence in open position of the light and ventilation slots. The lameflars are

held at the sides over its entire height so that no lateral shift of the profiles is possible

Heodllodls-

Standard Schmal Altbau
narrow old building

Tachnische Andenungon vorbehalten | Subject 1o tachmcdl madifizaion

Aumyabe | Enon 032006

Datos técnicos / Technical Datas

Ancho /widih and  Ancho color plata B0 em a 220 em / Width from silver 60 cm ta 220 em

Altura / hieight

Ancho color gris, blanco 60 cm a 180 cm / Width from grey, white 60 cm to 180 cm

Altura max. 300 em / height max. 300 cm

Superficie / surface area: max. 6 m

Contina
Curtain

Colores cortina
Curtain colours

Barra de carga
End bar

Tipos
de

guias
Types of
Guide rais

Colores de
guias y

barra

carga original.
coloursfor
guide rails/
End bar

Hecha de radilla de aluminio laminada, |aminas de doble pared de aluminio con
ranuras de luz y ventilacion. Como rasgo estandar, las laminas estan sujelas en
toda su altura de modo que no es posible ningin movimiento de la seccidn lateral.
Made of roller-shaped, double walled aluminium lamelllars with light and venti-
lation slats. As a standard feature, the shutter is held al both sides over its
entire height sa thal no lateral shift of the sections is possible
- Colores estandar / Standard colours
plata RAL 9006 / silver similar AL S008
blanco RAL 9016 / white similar RAL 3016
gris RAL 7035 / grey smilar RAL 7035
- Colores especiales | special colours
Consultar precios, plazos de entrega y cantidad minima de pedida.
caolours, prices, delivery timas and minimum orcer auantity an request

Aluminio extruida, can tope final giratorio con forma destizante,

Extruded aluminium, powder coated, with revelving end bar slidars, rubber

stop section and with limit stops 40 mm ar 30 mm on request

Estandard 53/32 fur Mausrkasten- und Aulsatasements)
Standard guide rall 53/32 fo bl in @nd surface mounted Lt syskems

Estrecha 37/32 fur Measeragan- und Aufsatreemanta)
Narrow guide rall 37/32 for twitt-in and surlace mounded unit systeams)
Vieja construccion 27/19 flir Mausarkasens ementa)

old building guide rail 27113 fior B4R Wit systams)

- Colores estandar / Siandard calours

plata anonizada fEEEVY f slver anodisad

blanco RAL 9016 / white powder coated

marrén RAL 8014 / brown powder coaled

- Colores especiales | spacia colours

Colores, precios y plazo entrega cantidad minima bajo peticién
calours, prices, delivery timesand minimum order quantity on request

Antrie bsarten / Motor TYpe (ausets o e

- Accionamiento manivela / crank drives
- Motor tubular / Wwbular molors

Anti Levantamiento Seguridad [ @ubense, vorausichtlic lieferbar ab 07 2006)

Anti Lifting Security

ffittngs estmated avaabiity 07 2008)
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DIAGRAMA MODELO / DIAGRAMM OF MODEL

{\.-

== "
e :u-l-' :.-;"':‘u"‘-..
R R o i
-"'"--:::" - = - _:--""';@:-:Pr-.
e e e L

1. Cortina / Curtain
2. Guia /guide ral
3. Einlaufirichler f Intake hopper
4. Barra de carga / Cnd bar

5. Muglle de suspension /
Suspension spring
Bestellangaben Bitte Begtellformular s onro™ verwenden. (www.s-onro.com)
Color cortin / curiain colour Tipo gufa / Guide il type
Color barra de carga / end bar colour Longitud guia / guide ral length
hﬂgn&wﬂ-r-mna&n width Color guia / quide il colour
Alto cortina / curtain height Accesorios / Accessonies
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DETALLES PEDIDO / ORDER BASICS

Ejgagja= X
groova fo groova = X

1= =
—— ——

Ancho pedido = X menos 10 mm
e order width = X minus 10 mm i Ancho para pedido de persiana / Curtain order widih
Ancho de guia a guia menos 10mm

Groove to groove width for the guide rail

minus 10 mm

R0 upencl | Lpper odije
My verana 8 |.-|- Irmmia

wang Frmcde wberar J piZmiln

I cewtng ot mnbes
B e et

watmnh inleior | e sige
M Ees veniahe f e rdoe

Altura para pedido de persiana / Curtain order helght
Extrema inferior de |a guia hasta

extremo superior + 85mm

Ordear haight = lower edge guide rail up ta

upper edge of the window frame + 85 mm

Altura para pedido de guias / guida rall arder height
iy ek Para inferior de la guia hasta parte superior

del marco de |a ventana + 40 mm

guide rail |ength = lower edge guide rail up to upper edges
window frama + 40 mm

MNota:
Las guias incluyen embudo.

nhice Frnce wotorser [ cudmie

'l'ﬂll'nﬂ-m:' = Elg HDiE.
e oo wierdana /& ondos all
The guide rail includes the intake hopper

Techniodhe Anderungen verbahalien J 500 ect bo tearoncal modificanen
Ausgabe | Edition 03,2008 s onro 23
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SELECCION MECANISMO / DRIVE SELECTION

Valores recomendados.

The following are recommended values
Tipos de mecanismos Superficie max. de persiana
Drive Type Ma. Shutter Area
Mecanismos f Mitre gear
Mecanismo reductor 3:1 bis 21 kg 33m
Gear reduction ratio 3.1 max. 21 kg
Mecanismo reductar 4.1 bis 28 kg 45m
Gear raduclion ratio 4.1 max. 28 kg

__Motores ¢ Motors!
Antrieb bis15kg f Motor 15 kg max 24m
Antrieb bis20 kg / Motor 20 kg max 32m
Antrieb bis25 kg [ Motor 25 kg max, 40m
Antrieb bis30 kg / Motor 30 kg max 48m
Antrieb bis35kg/ Motor 35 kg max 56m
Antrieb bis40 kg / Motor 40 kg max

* Por favor siga las instrucciones de su proveedor de motores,
* Please follow the motor manufaciure'sinlermation

Si se van a manejar vanias cortinas con 1 motor, hay que incluir un 20% adicional de friccidn.
Il several shutter curtains are going 1o be driven with ene motor, an additional 20% friction must be included

Recomendamas dar 1 copia de esta tabla a sus intaladores.
We recommend thal you make a copy of thistable and digtribute it to your installation team

Mota / Mote
1. No se garantiza el uso de guias s_onro® con freno por el alto peso de la persiana.
1. Thera isno guarantee for the use of bail drives on s_onro® due to the heavy weight of the shutter curtain
2 Recomendamos &l uso de motores aléctricos tubulares con posiciones intermedias programables.
Esto permite una programacion facil de la persiana con la persiana totalmente abierta.

2. We recommend the use of elecironic tubular motars with settable Intermediate positions. This allows easy programming
of the shutter with campletaly opened lamellar
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INSTALACION MANUAL / INSTALLATION MANUAL

Montageklipse / Terminal strips

Las guias estandar 53/32 y estrechas 37/32 se suministran con chips de sujecion.

The guide rails standard 53/32 and narrow 37/32 are generally deliverad with terminal strips

Los chips se colocan cada 50 cm. en la linea sobre el marco de la ventana.
Posible utilizacién de guia tradicional siempre que se respete una apertura de carril 84 mm.

The terminal strip is screwed in distances from 50 cm in a line on the window frame
The guide rails are connaected onto this terminal strips.

s_onro
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MANTENIMIENTO Y CUIDADOS

Helada
Las lamas de 5_onro pueden congelarse en condiciones extremas de frio y no deben ser forzadas.

Operacién automética en inviemo
Para funcionar siempre resetear de contrel automético a manual en invieme. Ninguna responsabilidad por dafios por heladal,

Tormentadmpacto del viento
Las lamas deberian estar cerradas o ablertas completamente durante las tormentas con fuerte viento,

Alta Temperatura por Exposicién Sclar
Las aperturas de ventilacion de s_onro deberia ser abierlo durante una exposicidn intensa de sol. Esta ventilacion pevendra
un desarrollo de calor detras de la cortina y evitara distorsian,

Cuidada
Limpie la superficie preferentemente varias veces cada afio, use agua fimpia y jabdn neutro.

Color diferente
Color y brillos diferentes en las persianas son consecuencia del proceso técnico y son inevitables.

Revisidn
La persiana debe ser accesible para su mantenimiento después de la instalacion. No cubrir la superficie ni plastificar los accesos
para su mantenimiento.

Por favor informa a sus clientes sobre estas notas y sobre DIN EN 18659,

MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION
Frost
The s_onro shutter laths may freeze logether in extremely cold conditions and should not be operated with force!

In general in such conditions use caution when operating the roll-out and roll-in functions of the motor. We recommend malors
with an over-load cut-off function

Automatic operatian in winter / fimed operation
Please always resst automatic control to manual operation in winter. No liability is accepted for frost damage!

Storm/ Wind Impact
The s_onro should either be closed completely or opened completely during storms ar-very strong wind

High Temperatures fram Sun Exposure
The s_onro shutter lamellar should be cpened completely during Intense sun exposure. Back ventilation will prevent a build-up
of heat behind the curtain and avoid temporary distortion of the s_onre curtain

Care:
Clean the surface preferably several times annually with clean water and a neutral scap. Do naot use aggressive or caustic
cleaning solutions. Usa a soft spange. Do not scrubl We recommend the use af a silicon spray

Colour differences
Colour difterences and shine irsgulanties on 5_onro surfaces and re-arders are a consequence of technical processes and are
unavoidable

Inspection

&_onra is extensively maintenance-free. The mainlenance apertures (rodler shutter opening) must remain accessible after
instaliation. Do not tile over, wallpaper aver or seal. Do not plaster over the extemal maintenance apanuras. Housing, shutter
curtain, mator and guide tracks must be mounted so that they can be replaced in casa of damage

Please inform your clients about this noles and also about the DIN EN 18859

Technischs h“mt werbahalten | Sulned 1o chrecal moddealion
26 Ausgabe [ Edson 03 2008
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drawing may without our permission neithere becopied, multiplied still therd persens be communicated
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Viejas construcciones guia 27/19
old buildings guide rail 27/19

Guia estrecha 37/32

narrow guide rail 37/32
can be installed in built-in and surface
mounted unit systems.

Guia Standard 53/32

standard guide rail 53/32
can be installed in built-in and surface
mounted unit systems

clauss marhisen Projekt GmoH | Benennung

Bissinger Strafle §

T3266 Bissingen-Ochsenwang
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® Komponenten

Diese Zeichaung darf ohne unsere Erlaubnis wedar kopiert cder vervielfaltigt noch dritien Personen mitgeteill werden
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Zeichnungs / drawing - download: www.s-onro.com| 11 A4 4
Technische Anderungen verbehalten / fechnical modification with reservaiion | | Versian: 1 | Datem:  16.03.2006 | Name Schmid
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